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Meeting Name Contact Meeting Time 

5 Points 
Neighborhood 

Watch 

Chris Paz 
PeaceNeighborhoodAlliance@yahoo.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

Beatty Drive 
Neighborhood 

Group 

Justin Kowalski 
justinmk@gmail.com 

Second 
Wednesday of the 

month, 6PM 
B.L.A.C.K. 
Collective 

Kayla Booker 
theblackcollective6@gmail.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

Canyon Crest 
Community 

Voice 

Eric Enciso 
ericenciso@att.net 

Fourth Monday of 
the month,6:30PM 

Casa Blanca 
Community  

Action Group 

Cindy Collins 
CindyCollins8872@gmail.com 

Second 
Wednesday of the 

month, 7PM 
Casa Blanca 

Baby Boomers 
Ernie Benzor 

EBenzor1@yahoo.com 
Contact for 
meeting info 

Downtown 
Area 

Neighborhood 
Alliance 

Vincent Erviti 
DANARiverside@gmail.com 

Third Monday of 
the month, 7PM 

Friends of Mt. 
Rubidoux 

Chuck Beaty 
ChuckBeaty1@gmail.com 

Third Thursday 
every other 
month, 6PM 

Grand 
Neighborhood 

Alliance 

Tiffany Wallace 
grandneighborhoodalliance@gmail.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

Historic Wood 
Streets 

Association 

Cindy Jenson 
ChrisJen28@sbcglobal.net Quarterly 

La 
Sierra/Arlanza 
Neighborhood 

Alliance 

Scott Andrews 
Scott.Andrews@yahoo.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

Lincoln Park 
Neighborhood 

Group 

Ralph Martinez 
Raul.Martinezraiders@gmail.com 

Second 
Wednesday of the 

month, 6:30PM 
Magnolia Area 
Neighborhood 

Alliance 

Janice Bielman 
info@manariverside.com  

Contact for 
meeting info 

Neighbors of 
Wood Streets 

Anna Marie Soto 
NowsRiverside@yahoo.com 

Third Thursday of 
the month, 

6:30PM 

mailto:info@manariverside.com
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Northside 
Improvement 
Association 

Lenny Mercier 
Northsideneighborsriverside@gmail.com 

Second Monday 
of the month, 7PM 

Reid Park 
Advisory Team 

Richard Guzman 
TanyaandRicky@msn.com 

First Tuesday of 
the month, 6PM 

Residents for 
Responsible 

Representation  

Sharon Mateja 
smateja@earthlink.net 

Second Monday 
of the month, 

6:30PM 
Riverside 

Neighborhood 
Partnership  

Tom Donahue 
1RNPinfo@gmail.com 

First Monday 
of the month, 

6:30PM 
Riverside 

Strong 
Kim Lindsey 

Riversidestrong@gmail.com 
Contact for 
meeting info 

Springbrook 
Heritage 
Alliance 

Karen Renfro 
Info@springbrookheritagealliance.org 

Third Thursday of 
the month, 

6:30PM 
Sycamore 
Highlands 

Community 
Action Group 

Maureen Clemens 
Sycamorehighlands@yahoo.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

University Knolls 
Neighbors 

Diane Ruiz 
JeDiRuiz@aol.com Annually 

University 
Neighborhood 

Association  

Gurumantra Khalsa 
GKhalsa@nutritionnews.com 

Second Thursday 
of the month, 

6:30PM 

Verbena Drive Janet Townsend 
JTowns0530@aol.com Annually 

Villegas Park 
Advisory 

Committee 
 

First Thursday of 
the month, 

5:30PM 

W3C Scott Andrews 
Scott.Andrews@yahoo.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

Wood Streets 
Green Team 

Amy Bonczewski 
Marabou456@yahoo.com 

Contact for 
meeting info 

 


